

WORKSHOP TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday, June 6th, 2023 AT 10AM

Board of County Commissioners (BOCC)



RANCHER'S ROOST BANQUET ROOM 25 Main St, Westcliffe, CO 81252

Meetings are in person and available via Zoom at <u>https://zoom.us/j/7141233732?pwd=N2llUEI0TUFiWmFyMHlyOThJckFaQT09</u> Meeting ID: 714 123 3732 Passcode: Custer783 or by phone 346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 714 123 3732 Passcode: 758517878

CUSTER COUNTY TAX DISTRICT ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION

Custer County's Tax Districts are Custer County, Custer County School District, Fremont County School District - RE-2, Town of Westcliffe, Town of Silver Cliff, Upper Arkansas Water Conservancy District, Round Mountain Water, Wet Mountain Fire Protection District, Rye Fire Protection District, West Custer County Hospital District, and West Custer County Library District.

Guests: Mark Baisley - Senator and Chris Richardson - Elbert County Commissioner

Representatives from each district have been invited to come and discuss how Custer County can address the rise of property tax due large property value increases and upcoming legislative changes.

Goals for the workshop:

- Understand the laws and issues around this increase
- Understand the assessment process and the laws around changing mil levy
- What has been done as of now regarding the 12 counties/lawsuit
- What is the way forward for Custer County and the Tax Districts

This workshop is an open meeting for Custer County Tax Districts to work together to solve this issue. It is open to the public; however, public comment may be limited depending upon time.

Work Sessions are held in accordance with C.R.S.§ 24-6-402(2)(d)(II). No decisions, policy, positions, resolutions, rules, regulations or formal actions are adopted at the Work Session. Accordingly, no official minutes of Work Sessions may be kept.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: Custer County Official Posting Site is located in the Custer County Building located at 205 S. 6th Street on the Bulletin Board found in the main hallway on the first floor of the building. Agenda and minutes are also posted online at <u>www.custercounty-co.gov</u>. To meet posting requirements, agenda requests for regularly scheduled meetings are due 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting. Submit requests to <u>boccadmin@custercounty-co.gov</u>.



TENTATIVE SCHEDULE Day, Date, Time Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) Commissioner's Board Room *Continued: Page 2 of 2*



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: Custer County Official Posting Site is located in the Custer County Building located at 205 S. 6th Street on the Bulletin Board found in the main hallway on the first floor of the building. Agenda and minutes are also posted online at <u>www.custercounty-co.gov</u>. To meet posting requirements, agenda requests for regularly scheduled meetings are due 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting. Submit requests to <u>boccadmin@custercounty-co.gov</u>.